FILTERED AND RECTANGULAR CONNECTORS
CANADA
MILITARY & AEROSPACE
R58
R58 Amphenol Canada is the
only qualified supplier
for the Mil Spec JN1122
Contact Amphenol Canada for more information at 416-291-4401  •  www.amphenolcanada.com2

101 101x sz 20 Contacts
185 185x sz 22D Contacts
PART NUMBER KEY
1. Military 2. Connector
Series
3. Base  /
Number
4. Class 5. Shell
Size
6. Insert Pattern
A or B
M 83733 /7 R B 051
Military How-to-Order
Commercial Equivalent to the M83733 Military Spec
Contact Amphenol Canada for more information at 416-291-4401  •  www.amphenolcanada.com6
R
58
STEPS PART # DESCRIPTION
1. ROHS COMPLIANCE E RoHS Compliant (Omit for non-RoHS compliant connectors)
2. CONNECTOR SERIES R58 Rectangular M83733 Style
3. SHELL SIZE
A Small Shell
B Large Shell
4. INSERT PATTERN A
018 18x sz 12 Contacts
032 32x sz 16 Contacts
051 51x sz 20 Contacts
084 86x sz 22 Contacts - 2x COAX Contacts
105F4 101x sz 22 Contacts - 4x sz 16 Fiber Contacts
131 131x sz 22D Contacts
5. INSERT PATTERN B
030 30x sz 12 Contacts
048 30x sz 16 Contacts - 18x sz 12 Contacts
59W7 52x sz 16 Contacts - (W7) 7x COAX Contacts
064 64x sz 16 Contacts
071 56x sz 20 Contacts - 15 x sz 12 Contacts
71C15 56x sz 20 Contacts - (C15)15x sz 12 Contacts
078 38x sz 20 Contacts - 40x 16 Contacts
101 101x sz 20 Contacts
185 185x sz 22D Contacts
6. CONTACT GENDER
P Pin (Receptacle)
S Socket (Plug)
H Pin (Receptacle) with EMI spring
G Socket (Plug) with EMI spring
7. TERMINATION STYLES
B PC Tail
S Solder Cup
T Crimp
8. MOUNTING STYLE
C S/B 4x.138-32 UNC-2B self locking bushings for receptacle
F (4x) .138-32 UNC-2B Clinch Nuts
G (4x) .281 (7.14) Thru Holes (Mounting hardware is separate)
H
PIN (Recpt) 2x.138-32 UNC-2B Self Locking Bushings, Staggered Mount
SKT (Plug) 2x.138-32 UNC-2B Spring Mounts, Staggered Mount
K 4x.138UNC-2B Mounting w/Captive Spring Mount Assemblies
M (2x) .281 (7.14) Thru Holes (Mounting hardware is separate)
X
PIN (Rcpt) 2x Guide Sockets, 2x.138-32 Mounting Holes
SKT (Plug) 2x Guide Pins, 2x.138-32 Spring Mounts
Y
PIN (2x) Panel Mount Hardware, (2x) Guide Pins
SKT (2x) .138-32 UNC-2B Mounting, w/ Spring Mount Assembly,
(2x) Guide Sockets
Z
PIN (Rcpt) 2x Guide Pins, 2x.138-32 Mounting Holes
SKT (Plug) 2x Guide Sockets, 2x.138-32 Spring Mounts
9. SHELL FINISH
C OD Cadmium=Olive Drab Cadmium
N Electroless Nickel
Z Zinc Nickel
PART NUMBER KEY
1. RoHS
Compliance
2. Connector
Series
3. Shell Size 4. Insert Patterns
A or B
5. Contact
Gender
6. Termination
Style
7. Mounting
Style
8. Shell
Finish
E R58 A 018 P B C N
Commercial How-to-Order
CANADA
Contact Amphenol Canada for more information at 416-291-4401  •  www.amphenolcanada.com 7
Insert Patterns Size A
018 032
QTY Size QTY Size
18 12 32 16
051
QTY Size
51 20
105F4
QTY Size
101 22
4 16 Fiber
131
QTY Size
131 22 D
Contact Amphenol Canada for more information at 416-291-4401  •  www.amphenolcanada.com8
R
58
Insert Patterns Size B
030 048
QTY Size QTY Size
30 12 30 16
18 12
58W7 064
QTY Size QTY Size
52 16 64 16
(W7) 7 Coax
071 and 71C15 078
QTY Size QTY Size
56 20 38 20
15 12
(12 COAX for
71C15)
40 16
101 185
QTY Size QTY Size
101 20 185 22D
SIZE A PLUGSIZE A PLUGSIZE B PLUG
CANADA
Contact Amphenol Canada for more information at 416-291-4401  •  www.amphenolcanada.com 9
SIZE B PLUG
[29.41±0.25]
1.158±.010
EMI SPRING
(SPRING OPTIONAL)
[14.27±0.10]
.562±.004

R
58
How to Order Filter ARINC 600
STEPS PART # DESCRIPTION
1. FILTER 458- 83733 Filter Connector
2. SHELL SIZE
A A Size Shell
B B Size Shell
3. INSERT PATTERN FOR
SHELL SIZE A
018 18x Size 12 Contacts
032 32x Size 16 Contacts
36F4 36x Size 20 Contacts, 4x Size 16 Fiber Contacts
051 51x Size 20 Contacts
084 86x Size 22 Contacts, 2x Coax Contacts
105F4 101x Size 22 Contacts, 4x Size 16 Fiber Contacts
131 131x Size 22D Contacts
3. INSERT PATTERN FOR
SHELL SIZE B
030 30x Size 12 Contacts
048 30x Size 16 Contacts, 18x Size 12 Contacts
59W7 32x Size 16 Contacts, 7x Coax Contacts
064 64x Size 16 Contacts
071 56x Size 20 Contacts, 15x Size 12 Contacts
078 38x Size 20 Contacts, 40x Size 16 Contacts
101 101x Size 20 Contacts
161 161x Size 22 Contacts
185 185x Size 22D Contacts
4. CONTACT GENDER
P Pin (Receptacle)
S Socket (Plug)
5. TERMINATION STYLE
B PCB
S Solder Cups
T Crimp
6. FILTER STYLE ‘C’ CIRCUIT
CA2- 200-400 (pF)
C01- 1800-3600 (pF)
C02- 4000-8000 (pF)
C10- 8000-16000 (pF)
6. FILTER STYLE ‘PI’ CIRCUIT
PA4- 400-800 (pF)
P02- 1800-3600 (pF)
P04- 4000-8000 (pF)
P08- 8000-16000 (pF)
7. CUSTOMER NUMBER XXX
PART NUMBER KEY
1. Filter 2. Shell
Size
3. Insert
Pattern
4. Contact
Gender
5. Termination
Style
6. Filter Style 7. Customer Number
485- A 051 P S P08- XXX
CANADA
Contact Amphenol Canada for more information at 416-291-4401  •  www.amphenolcanada.com 21
Notes
Contact Amphenol Canada for more information at 416-291-4401  •  www.amphenolcanada.com22
R
58
Notes
Notice: Specifications are subject to change without notice. Contact your nearest Amphenol Corporation Sales Office for the latest specifications. All statements,
information and data given herein are believed to be accurate and reliable but are presented without guarantee, warranty, or responsibility of any kind expressed
or implied. Statements or suggestions concerning possible use of our products are made without representation or warranty that any such use is free of patent
infringement and are not recommendations to infringe any patent. The user should not assume that all safety measures are indicated or that other measures may
not be required. Specifications are typical and may not apply to all connectors. 	                               © 2019 Amphenol Corp.               Printed in U.S.A. 7-18-2019
Amphenol Canada
605 Milner Avenue
Toronto, ON Canada M1B 5X6
416-291-4401